## Lao People's Democratic Republic Peace Independence Democracy Unity Prosperity

## **National Assembly**

No 101/NA

## Resolution Of The National Assembly Of Lee Beenle's Democratic B

The Lao People's Democratic Republic On the Approval of the Intellectual Property Law

Pursuant to Article 53, Item 2 of the Constitution and Article 3, Item 2 of the National Assembly Law of the Lao People's Democratic Republic regarding the rights and duties of the National Assembly.

After the 4th ordinary session of the VI National Assembly Congress, wide studies and considerations were undertaken and agreement was reached on the content of the Intellectual Property Rights Law in a resolution at the afternoon session of 24 August 2007.

## The Session agreed:

Article 1. The Intellectual Property Law was approved by majority vote.

Article 2. This Resolution is effective from the date of its signature.

Vientiane Capital, 24 December 2007 President of the National Assembly Signed and sealed

Thongsing THAMMAVONG